
2003 Alyeska - Men Uphill Results
Men Overall Uphill Results

1 Frode Lillefjell 34 Anchorage AK 26:44:00
2 Derek Dagley 30 Anchorage AK 29:04:00
3 Barney Griffith 45 Anchorage AK 29:04:00
4 Darren Mattingley 33 Girdwood AK 29:18:00
5 Charlie Renfro 21 Anchorage AK 29:29:00
6 Tony Slatonbarke 36 Eagle River AK 29:47:00
7 Frank Lahr 41 Anchorage AK 31:26:00
8 Chris Thomas 16 Anchorage AK 31:27:00
9 Michael Marting 46 Anchorage AK 31:35:00
10 Jeffrey Johnson 46 Anchorage AK 31:47:00
11 Abraham Gioffre 23 Girdwood AK 33:16:00
12 Todd Borke 34 Anchorage AK 33:59:00
13 Don Lyrek 46 Seward AK 34:05:00
14 Bob Dugan 55 Girdwood AK 34:49:00
15 Blake Huppert 13 Wasilla AK 34:57:00
16 Tim Johnson 43 Anchorage AK 35:35:00
17 Brent Luch 13 Anchorage AK 35:44:00
18 Chris Harpel 12 35:55:00
19 Greg Lincoln 35 Toksvok Bay AK 36:40:00
20 Greg Brown 56 Anchorage AK 37:08:00
21 Hans Arnett 42 Anchorage AK 37:21:00
22 Thomas Kobylafz 29 Soldotna AK 37:25:00
23 Kent Williams 48 Anchorage AK 37:38:00
24 Roger Kemppel 61 Anchorage AK 37:57:00
25 Sean Skaling 33 38:15:00
26 Allen Cassel 12 Anchorage AK 38:20:00
27 Tim Neale 60 Anchorage AK 38:36:00
28 W.R. Colburn 47 Anchorage AK 39:13:00
29 Zach Halverson 10 Girdwood AK 39:30:00
30 Jon Agost 43 Seward AK 39:31:00
31 Roger Huppert 50 39:52:00
32 Don McQuown 44 Palmer AK 40:06:00
33 Martin Cassens 37 Girdwood AK 40:10:00
34 Nick Owens 22 Anchorage AK 41:39:00
35 Jeffrey Kase 21 Wasilla AK 41:47:00
36 Daniel Fischer 34 Anchorage AK 42:02:00
37 Hunter Fejes 9 Anchorage AK 42:30:00
38 Donald Fanning 32 Anchorage AK 42:31:00
39 Chip Alvord 45 43:07:00
40 Robert Lepine 11 43:08:00
41 Weston Patrick 12 Wasilla AK 43:12:00
42 Dano Michaud 41 43:21:00
43 Tom Corbin 55 43:38:00
44 Chuck Strauss 44 Anchorage AK 44:13:00
45 Howard Levine 47 Anchorage AK 44:31:00
46 Brian McMahon 58 Anchorage AK 44:31:00
47 Luke Persmi 42 Girdwood AK 44:36:00



48 Scott Wamsganz 11 Anchorage AK 46:15:00
49 Bill Wamsganz 44 Anchorage AK 46:21:00
50 Paul Beever 53 Soldotna AK 47:38:00
51 Bruce Oscarson 38 Osceola WI 48:02:00
52 Noah Sell 11 Anchorage AK 48:10:00
53 Bob Stanton 59 49:13:00
54 Jim Soucek 56 Wasilla AK 50:59:00
55 Jim Johnson 66 Anchorage AK 51:56:00
56 Jim Adams 35 Anchorage AK 52:07:00
57 Michael VanDenHoo 10 Girdwood AK 53:13:00
58 Peter Huss 11 Federal Way WA 53:15:00
59 Stephen VanDenHoo 8 Girdwood AK 53:18:00
60 Eric Wagner 39 Highland Par IL 54:10:00
61 Magnus Pedersen 7 Anchorage AK 54:54:00
62 Charlie Brown 72 Anchorage AK 55:51:00
63 Tony Huss 47 Federal Way WA 56:09:00
64 Mike Bennett 54 Anchorage AK 56:32:00
65 Bob Persons 61 Girdwood AK 57:29:00
66 Sam Fejes 48 Anchorage AK 58:51:00
67 T.J. Connelly 8 Chugiak AK 1:17:08

Name Last Age City State Time
Boys 11 and under
Zach Halverson 10 Girdwood AK 39:30:00
Hunter Fejes 9 Anchorage AK 42:30:00
Robert Lepine 11 43:08:00
Scott Wamsganz 11 Anchorage AK 46:15:00
Noah Sell 11 Anchorage AK 48:10:00
Michael VanDenHoo 10 Girdwood AK 53:13:00
Peter Huss 11 Federal Wa WA 53:15:00
T.J. Connelly 8 Chugiak AK 1:17:08
Blake Huppert 13 Wasilla AK 34:57:00
Brent Luch 13 Anchorage AK 35:44:00
Chris Harpel 12 35:55:00
Allen Cassel 12 Anchorage AK 38:20:00
Weston Patrick 12 Wasilla AK 43:12:00

Chris Thomas 16 Anchorage AK 31:27:00

Charlie Renfro 21 Anchorage AK 29:29:00
Abraham Gioffre 23 Girdwood AK 33:16:00
Thomas Kobylafz 29 Soldotna AK 37:25:00
Nick Owens 22 Anchorage AK 41:39:00
Jeffrey Kase 21 Wasilla AK 41:47:00

Frode Lillefjell 34 Anchorage AK 26:44:00
Derek Dagley 30 Anchorage AK 29:04:00
Darren Mattingley 33 Girdwood AK 29:18:00
Tony Slatonbarke 36 Eagle River AK 29:47:00
Todd Borke 34 Anchorage AK 33:59:00
Greg Lincoln 35 Toksvok Ba AK 36:40:00
Sean Skaling 33 38:15:00
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Martin Cassens 37 Girdwood AK 40:10:00
Daniel Fischer 34 Anchorage AK 42:02:00
Donald Fanning 32 Anchorage AK 42:31:00
Bruce Oscarson 38 Osceola WI 48:02:00
Jim Adams 35 Anchorage AK 52:07:00
Eric Wagner 39 Highland Pa IL 54:10:00

Barney Griffith 45 Anchorage AK 29:04:00
Frank Lahr 41 Anchorage AK 31:26:00
Michael Marting 46 Anchorage AK 31:35:00
Jeffrey Johnson 46 Anchorage AK 31:47:00
Don Lyrek 46 Seward AK 34:05:00
Tim Johnson 43 Anchorage AK 35:35:00
Hans Arnett 42 Anchorage AK 37:21:00
Kent Williams 48 Anchorage AK 37:38:00
W.R. Colburn 47 Anchorage AK 39:13:00
Jon Agost 43 Seward AK 39:31:00
Don McQuown 44 Palmer AK 40:06:00
Chip Alvord 45 43:07:00
Dano Michaud 41 43:21:00
Chuck Strauss 44 Anchorage AK 44:13:00
Howard Levine 47 Anchorage AK 44:31:00
Luke Persmi 42 Girdwood AK 44:36:00
Bill Wamsganz 44 Anchorage AK 46:21:00
Tony Huss 47 Federal Wa WA 56:09:00
Sam Fejes 48 Anchorage AK 58:51:00

Bob Dugan 55 Girdwood AK 34:49:00
Greg Brown 56 Anchorage AK 37:08:00
Roger Huppert 50 39:52:00
Tom Corbin 55 43:38:00
Brian McMahon 58 Anchorage AK 44:31:00
Paul Beever 53 Soldotna AK 47:38:00
Bob Stanton 59 49:13:00
Jim Soucek 56 Wasilla AK 50:59:00
Mike Bennett 54 Anchorage AK 56:32:00

Roger Kemppel 61 Anchorage AK 37:57:00
Tim Neale 60 Anchorage AK 38:36:00
Jim Johnson 66 Anchorage AK 51:56:00
Bob Persons 61 Girdwood AK 57:29:00

Charlie Brown 72 Anchorage AK 55:51:00
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